
Resident Academic Calendar 2017-2019 

 

 2017 2018 

FALL SEMESTER Aug. 18-Dec. 8 Aug. 17-Dec. 7 

Pre-Session Term Aug. 21-23, Mon.-Wed. Aug. 20-22, Mon.-Wed. 

New student orientation Aug. 18, Fri. Aug. 17, Fri. 

Classes begin morning Aug. 23, Wed.  Aug. 22, Wed. 

Convocation service Aug. 24, Thurs. Aug. 23, Thurs. 

Spring IS practicum approval* Aug. 31-Sept. 1, Thurs.-Fri. Aug. 30-31, Thurs.-Fri. 

Labor Day holiday Sept. 4, Mon. Sept. 3, Mon. 

Last day to register/change 
classes 

Sept. 13, Wed. Sept. 5, Wed. 

Spring practicum approval ** Sept. 25-29; Oct. 9-13 Sept. 17-21; Oct. 1-5 

Fall study week Oct. 16-20, Mon.-Fri. Oct. 15-19, Mon.-Fri. 

Last day to withdraw   Oct. 25, Wed. Oct. 24, Wed. 

Grad. application deadline (fall 
grads) 

Oct. 31, Tues.  Oct. 31, Wed. 

Exam/paper due (fall grads) Nov. 20, Mon. Nov. 12, Mon 

Spring registration Nov. 6-Dec. 15 Nov. 5-Dec. 15 

Thanksgiving holiday Nov. 22-24, Wed.-Fri. Nov. 21-23, Wed.-Fri. 

Classes resume morning Nov. 27, Mon. Nov. 26, Mon. 

Final exam week Dec. 4-8, Mon.-Fri. Dec. 3-7, Mon.-Fri. 

MAIS portfolio due (fall grads) Dec. 8, Fri. Dec. 7, Fri. 

Fall semester ends  Dec. 8, Fri. Dec. 7, Fri. 

Offices closed TBA TBA 

   

 2018 2019 

SPRING SEMESTER Jan. 8-April 27 Jan. 7-April 26 

Pre-Session Term Jan. 8-10, Mon.-Wed. Jan. 7-9, Mon.-Wed. 

New student orientation Jan. 8, Mon. Jan. 7, Mon. 

Classes begin morning Jan. 10, Wed. Jan. 9, Wed. 

Summer IS practicum approval* Jan. 8-19 Jan. 7-18 

Martin Luther King, Jr. day Jan. 15, Mon. Jan. 21, Mon. 

Last day to register/change 

classes 

Jan. 24, Wed. Jan. 23, Wed. 

Summer practicum approval ** Jan. 22-Feb. 2 Jan. 21-Feb.1 

Grad. Application deadline 
(spring & summer grads) 

Jan. 30 Jan. 30 

Fall practicum approval Feb. 5-9, Mon.-Fri. Feb. 4-8, Mon.-Fri. 

Spring study week Mar. 12-16, Mon.-Fri. Mar. 11-15, Mon.-Fri. 

Summer registration March 5-April 13 March 4-April 12 

Fall registration March 5-June 8 March 4-June 7 

Last day to withdraw   March 14, Wed. March 13, Wed. 

Exam/paper due (spring grads) March 12, Mon. March 11, Mon. 

Good Friday holiday March 30, Fri. April 19, Fri. 

Final exam week April 23-27, Mon.-Fri. April 22-26, Mon.-Fri. 

MAIS portfolio due (spring 

grads) 

April 27, Fri. April 26, Fri. 

Spring semester ends April 27, Fri. April 26, Fri. 

Graduation activities May 3-5, Thurs.-Sat. May 2-4, Thurs.-Sat. 

   

 2018 2019 

SUMMER SEMESTER May 7-Aug. 16 May 6-Aug.22 

Classes begin morning May 7, Mon. May 6, Mon. 

Last day to register/change 

classes 

May 21, Mon. May 20, Mon. 

Memorial Day holiday May 28, Mon. May 27, Mon. 

Independence Day holiday July 4, Wed. July 4, Thurs. 

Last day to withdraw July 6, Fri. July 5, Fri. 

Exam/paper due (summer grads) July 9, Mon. July 8, Mon. 

MAIS portfolio due (summer 

grads) 

Aug. 16, Thurs. Aug. 22, Thurs. 

Summer semester ends Aug. 16, Thurs. Aug. 22, Thurs. 

*IS=Intercultural Studies 

**Exception: IS Practicums (See GMD Schedule) 

 


